# 1200018370

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	<u></u>	
	Office Use On	ly

. '



02/08/12--01001--007 \*\*155.00

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 12 FEB - 7 PH 2: 51



CORPDIRECT AGE 515 EAST PARK AV TALLAHASSEE, FL 222-1173	ENUE	merly CCRS)			
FILING COVER S ACCT. #FCA-14	SHEET				
CONTACT:	RICKY SO1	<u>10</u>			
DATE:	<u>02/07/2012</u>				
<b>REF.</b> #:	<u>000150.1613</u>	<u>39</u>			
CORP. NAME:	<u>538 MERID</u>	IAN LLC			
<ul> <li>( ) ARTICLES OF INCO</li> <li>( ) ANNUAL REPORT</li> <li>( ) FOREIGN QUALIFIC</li> <li>( ) REINSTATEMENT</li> <li>( ) CERTIFICATE OF O</li> <li>( ) OTHER:</li> </ul>	CATION	<ul> <li>( )ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT</li> <li>( )TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK</li> <li>( )LIMITED PARTNERSHIP</li> <li>( )MERGER</li> </ul>	( ) ARTICLES OF DIS ( ) FICTITIOUS NAM (XX) LIMITED LIABIL ( ) WITHDRAWAL	IE	
STATE FEES PF	EPAID WI	TH CHECK#	FOR \$ <u>155.00</u>	2012 FEB	****
AUTHORIZATI	ON FOR A	CCOUNT IF TO BE DEBII	TED:	-7 AM	
PLEASE RETUR	<b>≷N:</b>	COST I	LIMIT: \$		, a <sup>−</sup> *
	Y ()C F STATUS	ERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	G ( ) PLAIN STAMPE	D COPY	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

# 538 MERIDIAN LLC

#### ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the limited liability company is 538 MERIDIAN LLC (the "Company").

#### **ARTICLE II - Address**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 6183 Miami Lakes Drive East, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014.

## **ARTICLE III- Management**

The Company shall be managed by its managers, as set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement, and is therefore a manager-managed company. The Company's initial sole manager shall be Shaari Ergas, 2500 Steiner Street, #10, San Francisco, California 94115.

#### **ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent and Office**

The street address of the Company's initial registered agent and office is 6183 Miami Lakes Drive East, Miami Lakes, Florida 33014, and the name of its initial registered agent at such office is Vivian Beck.

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated this  $\underline{(\mathcal{H})}$  day of February, 2012.

22 M

Name: STEVEN E. COLDMAN Authorized Representative

, <sup>2</sup> 4

### ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for 538 **MERIDIAN LLC**, at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Florida Statutes Chapter 608.

Dated this  $\underline{7\pi}$  day of February, 2012.

VIVIAN BECK

2012 FEB 1 ...... 500m AM 9: 04  $\mathbf{n}$ (j.)

182,361,263 -v.1-2-6-12

i